
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 122-0418 Name: West Avenue & Fourth Street

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:12/1/2022 City Council

On agenda: Final action:12/13/2022 12/13/2022

Title: Approval of contract amendment regarding West Avenue and Fourth Street traffic signal

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PIN 126706.00 Amendment 2

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approved as recommendedCity Council12/13/2022 1 Pass

recommended for approvalWork Session12/6/2022 1

Approval of contract amendment regarding West Avenue and Fourth Street traffic signal

SUMMARY: The City does not expect to have adequate surface transportation funds for the West
Avenue & Fourth Street traffic signal until the Northwest Connector project has been completed. The
current contract with TDOT expired November 15, 2022. Staff requested an amendment to the
contract for a time extension and requests approval of the amendment granting the extension to June
30, 2025.

Currently, the City’s engineers have received the NEPA reevaluation and are now finalizing TDOT
and City comments to submit final ROW plans to TDOT to begin the ROW phase of the project. They
will continue coordination with the utilities during the ROW phase. Once that is complete,
construction plans and bid documents will be submitted to TDOT for review.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve grant amendment

City of Crossville Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

